## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of electric reliability infrastructure program and associated recovery mechanism, by Florida Public Utilities Company.

DOCKET NO. 170033-EI ORDER NO. PSC-17-0097-PCO-EI ISSUED: March 14, 2017

## ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 21, 2017, the Office of Public Counsel filed its Notice of Intervention in this proceeding, pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the Intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties to this proceeding shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings and other documents which may hereafter be filed in this docket, to J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, and Patricia A. Christensen, Associate Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o The Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400, Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us; Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 14th day of March, 2017.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

arlotta & Staupper

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.